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ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,2

COMMENDING NELLIE PIKE: PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.3

 4

WHEREAS, we note with pride and appreciation the5

service of Nellie Pike, who has retired as manager of Berachah6

Gym in Huntsville after nearly 50 years of distinguished7

service; and8

WHEREAS, she was the longest-serving employee of the9

City of Huntsville, having occupied various positions since10

first accepting a job teaching Slimnastics for the City on11

September 1, 1960; and12

WHEREAS, over the years, she has contributed greatly13

to the enjoyment and physical fitness of the citizens of14

Huntsville and earned our highest esteem and gratitude; now15

therefore,16

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH17

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily commend and18

congratulate Nellie Pike on the occasion of her retirement as19

manager of Berachah Gym and that, by copy of this resolution,20

we extend our warm best wishes for every future happiness.21
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 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives  

 5   

 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
and was adopted by the House 21-APR-10.9

 10
Greg Pappas11
Clerk12
 13

 14   
 15   
Senate16 22-APR-10 Adopted
 17   
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